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Tier 1 and Tier 2 ‐ with Planning Grant ‐ Approved 9/12/22

Ranking

Project 

Type Name of Project Applicant Project Sponsor/Project Name

Funding 

Request 

Cumulative 

Balance for 

Funding

1 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR_C $304,817 $304,817 Tier

2 PH Safe Harbor Children's Shelter  STRIVE Rapid Rehousing $141,340 $446,157 1

3 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR $482,935 $929,092

4 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Caring Works BOS S+CR $784,189 $1,713,281

5 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR_C $326,537 $2,039,818

6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR $143,794 $2,183,612

7 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR $423,593 $2,607,205

8 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR_C $541,750 $3,148,955

9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR_C $1,243,738 $4,392,693

10 PH AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PSHP $80,158 $4,472,851

11 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP $111,600 $4,584,451

12 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR $745,713 $5,330,164

13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Lookout Mountain CSB S+CR $276,220 $5,606,384

14 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BoS S+CR T $370,870 $5,977,254

15 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR_C $617,757 $6,595,011

16 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C2 $831,239 $7,426,250

17 PH Dalton‐Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH SPC Case Manager $31,679 $7,457,929

18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR_C $406,473 $7,864,402

19 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR $166,967 $8,031,369

20 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR $91,866 $8,123,235

21 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH‐PH Case Management $71,904 $8,195,139 Tier

22 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR2 $336,705 $8,531,844 1

23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita S+CR_C $311,050 $8,842,894

24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 $820,144 $9,663,038

25 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR_C $296,477 $9,959,515

26 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid S+CR3 $177,492 $10,137,007

27 HMIS Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2022 $663,400 $10,800,407

28 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2022 $189,176 $10,989,583

29 HMIS Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Balance of State HMIS Grant FY2022 $100,003 $11,089,586

30 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment Expansion FY 2022 $200,000 $11,289,586

31 PH Project Community Connections, Inc.  Douglas RRH 2022 $137,660 $11,427,246

32 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR $285,064 $11,712,310

33 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR2 $199,962 $11,912,272

34 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Clayton County $148,990 $12,061,262

35 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers S+CR3 $292,883 $12,354,145

36 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR_C $481,152 $12,835,297

37 PH New Horizons Community Service Board HUD Rural Rapid Rehousing fy 2022 $101,559 $12,936,856

38 PH Advocates for Bartow's Children, Inc. RRH Youth Project $373,932 $13,310,788 Tier

39 PH Project Community Connections, Inc.  PCCI Rapid Re‐housing BoS2 $605,766 $13,916,554 1

40 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR $184,265 $14,100,819

41 PH Macon‐Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD COC Rapid Rehousing 2022 $262,574 $14,363,393

42 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Gwinnett County $204,866 $14,568,259

43 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Union Mission S+C T $83,561 $14,651,820

44 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C $1,065,395 $15,717,215

45 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non‐Custodial Disabled Men's Project ( $458,025 $16,175,240

46 PH Project Community Connections, Inc.  PCCI Rapid Re‐housing BoS $246,742 $16,421,982

47 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR3 $228,172 $16,650,154

48 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR $195,176 $16,845,330

49 PH Partnership Against Domestic Violence PADV Gwinnett Housing Project $656,648 $17,501,978 Tier

50 PH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid ReHousing $176,489 $17,678,467 1

51 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. MUST Ministries BoS CoC RRH $127,812 $17,806,279

52 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR1 $419,544 $18,225,823

53 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR $44,251 $18,270,074

54 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Red Hill Adaptive Group Residence FY 2022 $63,427 $18,333,501

55 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 2022 $204,076 $18,537,577

56 PH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. Rapid Rehousing 2022 $160,094 $18,697,671 Tier

57 PH City of Hinesville Homeless Prevention Program RRH $131,420 $18,829,091 1

58 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett RRH 2022 $631,432 $19,460,523

59 PH Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc. Rapid Rehousing Project $187,452 $19,647,975

60 PH FaithBridge Foster Care Inc. FaithBridge Rapid ReHousing New Project 2022 $529,229 $20,177,204 Tier

61 PH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. Rapid Re‐Housing DV‐CoC $283,318 $20,460,522 2

62 Realloc. Tifton Judicial Circuit Shelter, Inc., DBA Ruth's Cottage anRuth's Cottage Rapid Re‐Housing $184,370 $20,644,892

N/A Planning Georgia Department of Community Affairs GA‐501 CoC Planning Project Application FY 2022 $758,386 $21,403,278

9/12/2022

Renewing  PSH & PH project applications were scored & ranked using the same scoring criteria.  Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: 

Group 1 ‐Renewing PSH & PH projects currently housing people without significant capacity or performance issues, HMIS, Coord Assessment projects, & operational 

renewal projects transferred in the last 12‐months; Group 2 ‐ New RRH and PSH awarded in 2020 or 2021 competition (not operational for a year); Group 3 ‐ New 

projects designated to utilize reallocated funds; Group 4 ‐ Renewal PSH and RRH determined to be significantly upderperforming or operating under capacity; Group 

5 ‐ New CoC PH Bonus; Group 6 ‐ New DV Bonus housing projects; & Group 7 ‐ New DV Bonus SSO‐CE.  Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1 

representing the top 95% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA) minus the reallocated amount.  Group 3 and Group 4 projects that scored lower fell into the bottom 

of the of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a Annual Renewal Demand or ARD).  


